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Seplémper

| Fagen Air Mluseum l

We were fortunate to not only go
once, but twice to the Fagen Air Mu-
seum in Granite Falls. Ron and Diane
Fagen established the museum to hon-
or his father Ron, who is a World War
IT veteran. The museum is located at
the Granite Falls Airport and houses
many World War II planes, vehicles
and memorabilia. Most of the planes
that are displayed are flown in an air-
show every summer. The D-Day ex-
hibit even features real sand from Nor-
mandy beach and bronze statues in the
likeness of the real soldiers. It is truly
a sight to see, and a wonderful way to
honor all of our servicemen and wom-
en who have sacrificed so much for
our freedom.

| September Birthdays I

September is a popular month for birth-
days! We had 10 all together. On three
days, we had a double party with two
residents celebrating on the same day!!
Verlyn Kling was here to entertain us
with his with his lively music and guitar
playing. The kitchen made a delicious
banana split dessert, which hit the spot!!

Meet & Greet Our New

Administrator- Justin Hughes
Tuesday, October 2nd
1:30—-3:30 WDR
All are welcome!

Ramsey Buddies I

The Ramsey Buddies are back! Two
classes (Mrs. Groothuis and Mrs.
Klaassen) of Ist, 2nd, and 3rd graders
from Ramsey Elementary School visit
once a month. The students are paired
with a resident which is their buddy for
the whole school year! The visits con-
sist of the students reading books
aloud, followed by an educational
group activity. This month, it was a
“Getting to Know You” poster. The
residents helped the students fill out
the poster with fun facts about them-
selves. We have had the buddy pro-
gram for many years at Luther Haven
and has built many lasting friendships
through the years. A couple weeks
ago, Rosemary P. received a hand
picked bouquet of flowers from her
past buddy Gwyn. Thanks to all of the
teachers and administration of the
Montevideo schools to make the Ram-

| Gabby the Goat l

What a surprise to see!! A goat on a
leash! Gabby, a pygmy goat, owned by
Shelly Weiberg came to visit. Gabby
loved all of the attention and her favor-
ite vanilla wafer snacks. Thanks Shelly

sey Buddies possible.

Upcoming Events |

Out and About: Dairy Farm
Thursday, October 4th Load @ 1:30 pm
Dining OQut: Milan Beach Resort

for sharing your animals with us.

Weekly Puzzle Winner
Lois Berge
She won a Shopping Cart Dollar!

Welcome to Luther Haven
Carol Harberts

Happy Birthday
Carol Crosby—QOctober 4th
Have a Great Day!!

Friday, October 12th Load @ 10:00 am
Out and About: Shopping
Monday, October 15th Load at 1:30 pm

Sign up with Activities—Ilists are on the Activity
Office Door on Station Two.
Some events above have a fee.
Dates & Times may be subject to change.
All of our outings are as weather permits.

Iz T

MN Twins Baseball
Tune to Channel 28
Sat. 9/29 vs Chicago White Sox @ 6:10 pm
Sun. 9/30 vs Chicago White Sox @ 2:10 pm




This Week’s Activities

Saturday, Sept. 29th Exercise (LR)
Bingo (EDR)
Reading Rendezvous (ETVL)

6-5-4 Dice Game (LR)

Worship Services (CH)
Bank or Bust (EDR)
31 Face-Up (LR)

Exercise (LR)

Quilting w/ Lois (LR)
Men’s Coffee (ETVL)
Group Crosswords (ETVL)
Coloring Club (HL)

Horse Racing (LR)
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Exercise (LR)
Ladies Crafts (HL)

Tuesday, October 2nd

OSL/Jevnaker Communion (CH)
Tenzi (LR)

Bingo (EDR)

Wednesday Worship (CH)
Service of Quietude (CH)
Left, Right, Center Game (LR)

OPEN BREAKFAST (WDR)

Exercise (LR)
gn Men’s Dice (EDR)
e Out and About: Dairy Farm
Jokereno (EDR)

Frlday, October 5th ) Exercise (LR)

B Bible Study (CH)
Helping Hands (LR)

Flipper (LR)

EDR: East Dining Room
ETVL: East TV Lounge
CH: Chapel

WDR: West Dining Room
LR: Living Room

HL: Haven Lounge

' Special Meal Group Planning (HL)

9:00 am
2:15 pm
3:45 pm
7:00 pm

9:15 am
2:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
7:00 pm

9:00 am
10:00 am

Meet and Greet w/ Justin Hughes (WDR)1:30-3:30 pm
**Coffee will be served in WDR only**

4:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:00 am
9:30 am
9:30 am

10:00 am
2:00 pm
3:45 pm
4:15 pm
7:00 pm

7-9 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

Load @ 1:30 pm

2:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:00 am
10:45 am
2:30 pm
4:00 pm
7:00 pm

*Coffee is served daily at 3:00 pm in the East Dining Room*



