

The Chatterbox

September 29, 2018

Fagen Air Museum

We were fortunate to not only go once, but twice to the Fagen Air Museum in Granite Falls. Ron and Diane Fagen established the museum to honor his father Ron, who is a World War II veteran. The museum is located at the Granite Falls Airport and houses many World War II planes, vehicles and memorabilia. Most of the planes that are displayed are flown in an airshow every summer. The D-Day exhibit even features real sand from Normandy beach and bronze statues in the likeness of the real soldiers. It is truly a sight to see, and a wonderful way to honor all of our servicemen and women who have sacrificed so much for our freedom.

September Birthdays

September is a popular month for birth-days! We had 10 all together. On three days, we had a double party with two residents celebrating on the same day!! Verlyn Kling was here to entertain us with his with his lively music and guitar playing. The kitchen made a delicious banana split dessert, which hit the spot!!

Gabby the Goat

What a surprise to see!! A goat on a leash! Gabby, a pygmy goat, owned by Shelly Weiberg came to visit. Gabby loved all of the attention and her favorite vanilla wafer snacks. Thanks Shelly for sharing your animals with us.

Weekly Puzzle Winner
Lois Berge
She won a Shopping Cart Dollar!

Welcome to Luther Haven
Carol Harberts

Happy Birthday
Carol Crosby—October 4th
Have a Great Day!!

Meet & Greet Our New Administrator – Justin Hughes

Tuesday, October 2nd 1:30–3:30 WDR All are welcome!

Ramsey Buddies

The Ramsey Buddies are back! Two classes (Mrs. Groothuis and Mrs. Klaassen) of 1st, 2nd, and 3rd graders from Ramsey Elementary School visit once a month. The students are paired with a resident which is their buddy for the whole school year! The visits consist of the students reading books aloud, followed by an educational group activity. This month, it was a "Getting to Know You" poster. The residents helped the students fill out the poster with fun facts about themselves. We have had the buddy program for many years at Luther Haven and has built many lasting friendships through the years. A couple weeks ago, Rosemary P. received a hand picked bouquet of flowers from her past buddy Gwyn. Thanks to all of the teachers and administration of the Montevideo schools to make the Ramsey Buddies possible.

<u>Upcoming Events</u>

Out and About: Dairy Farm
Thursday, October 4th Load @ 1:30 pm

Dining Out: Milan Beach Resort
Friday, October 12th Load @ 10:00 am
Out and About: Shopping

Monday, October 15th Load at 1:30 pm

Sign up with Activities—lists are on the Activity
Office Door on Station Two.
Some events above have a fee.
Dates & Times may be subject to change.
All of our outings are as weather permits.



MN Twins Baseball



Tune to Channel 28
Sat. 9/29 vs Chicago White Sox @ 6:10 pm
Sun. 9/30 vs Chicago White Sox @ 2:10 pm

This Week's Activities

Saturday, Sept. 29th	Exercise (LR)	9:00 am
-0.00-	Bingo (EDR)	2:15 pm
	Reading Rendezvous (ETVL)	3:45 pm
	6-5-4 Dice Game (LR)	7:00 pm
m-m		, ,
Sunday, Sept. 30th	Worship Services (CH)	9:15 am
	Bank or Bust (EDR)	2:00 pm
Grateful to God	31 Face-Up (LR)	7:00 pm
Monday, October 1st	Exercise (LR)	9:00 am
	Quilting w/ Lois (LR)	9:30 am
	Men's Coffee (ETVL)	10:00 am
	Group Crosswords (ETVL)	2:00 pm
	Coloring Club (HL)	3:30 pm
Coloting Club	Horse Racing (LR)	7:00 pm
Color III O Oldb		•
Tuesday, October 2nd	Exercise (LR)	9:00 am
meet &	Ladies Crafts (HL)	10:00 am
aseet	Meet and Greet w/ Justin Hughes	(WDR)1:30-3:30 pm
	Coffee will be served in WDR only	
	OSL/Jevnaker Communion (CH)	4:00 pm
777 WAYS	Tenzi (LR)	7:00 pm
TENZI		
Wednesday, October 3rd	Exercise (LR)	9:00 am
Coffee & DORDE	Shopping Cart (EDR)	9:30 am
Donuts	Coffee and Donuts (EDR)	9:30 am
	Special Meal Group Planning (HL)	
	Bingo (EDR)	2:00 pm
	Wednesday Worship (CH)	3:45 pm
SI, O)	Service of Quietude (CH)	4:15 pm
	Left, Right, Center Game (LR)	7:00 pm
Thursday, October 4th	OPEN BREAKFAST (WDR)	7.0 am
- 555	Exercise (LR)	7-9 am
	Men's Dice (EDR)	9:00 am 10:00 am
	Out and About: Dairy Farm	Load @ 1:30 pm
	Jokereno (EDR)	-
	Music w/ Maddie (LR)	2:00 pm
	Music W/ Madule (LIN)	7:00 pm
Friday, October 5th	Exercise (LR)	9:00 am
BIBLE HAPPY	Bible Study (CH)	10:45 am
	Happy Hour (EDR)	2:30 pm
Study	Helping Hands (LR)	4:00 pm
	Flipper (LR)	7:00 pm

EDR: East Dining Room ETVL: East TV Lounge CH: Chapel WDR: West Dining Room LR: Living Room HL: Haven Lounge

Coffee is served daily at 3:00 pm in the East Dining Room